OFFICIAL

Senate Order 13 (Murray Motion)

List of Grant contracts active during 2024-25 Financial Year - Cancer Australia

Grant Recipient Contract Purpose

Sisters Cancer Support Group Incorporated
Camp Quality Limited

Monash University

The University of Sydney

Albury Wodonga Aboriginal Health Service Ltd
The Cancer Council Victoria

Melanoma Patients Australia

ACON Health Limited

The Cancer Council Tasmania

2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) — Sister's Cancer Support Group Inc

2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) — Camp Quality

FY2022-23 Approval of Expenditure for 2022 PdCCRS International 23-0158_Rossjohn

2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2023805_Sjoquist_Uni of Sydney

2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) — Albury Wodonga Aboriginal Health Service
FY2022-23 Approval of Expenditure for 2022 PdCCRS International IG_FULL_2022_011_Jayasekara

2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) — Melanoma Patients Australia

2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) — ACON Health Limited

2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) — Cancer Council Tasmania.

Curtin University 2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2021304_Brims

Monash University 2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2018903 _Lawrence

The Walter and Eliza Hall Institue of Medical Research 2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2018903_Sieber

The Council of the Queensland Institute of Medical Re 2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2020238_Webb

University of South Australia 2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2020344 _Gargett

The University of New South Wales 2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2020282_Somers

The University of New South Wales 2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2020405_Yim

The University of Adelaide FY2022-23 Approval of Expenditure for 2021 PACCRS 2013346_Hickey

COGNO LIMITED FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - COGNO

Monash University FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ANZCHOG

Thoracic Oncology Group of Australasia Ltd FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - TOGA

Monash University FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - MASC

University of Technology Sydney FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - CST

Australia New Zealand Gynaecological Oncology Grou FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ANZGOG

The University of Melbourne FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ANZSA

The University of Melbourne FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - PC4

ANZ Breast Cancer Trials Group Ltd FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - BCT

ANZUP Cancer Trials Group Limited FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ANZUP

The University of Sydney FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - PoCoG

Australasian Leukaemia & Lymphoma Group FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ALLG

Trans Tasman Radiation Oncology Group FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - TROG

Australasian Gastro-Intestinal Trials Group FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - AGITG

The University of New South Wales 2023 PACCRS 2023/PCRS/0185_Ziegler - University of New South Wales

Tasmanian Aboriginal Corporation 2024 SPWC R15 - Tasmanian Aboriginal Corporation

Head and Neck Cancer Australia Ltd 2024 SPWC R15 - Head and Neck Cancer Australia

EACH 2024 SPWCR15 - EACH

Flinders University 2023 PACCRS 2023/PCRS/0269_Selth - Flinders University

The University of Sydney 2023 PACCRS 2023/PCRS/0447_Park - University of Sydney

The University of Sydney 2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0169_McDonald - University of Sydney

The Walter and Eliza Hall Institue of Medical Research 2023 PACCRS 2023/PCRS/0139_Sutherland - The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research

Danila Dilba Biluru Butji Binnilutlum Health Service Lir 2024 SPWC R15 - Danila Dilba Health Service

The University of Newcastle 2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0146_Dun - University of Newcastle

University of South Australia 2023 PACCRS 2023/PCRS/0148_D'Andrea - University of South Australia

The University of Adelaide 2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0228_Vandyke - University of Adelaide

St. Vincent's Institute of Medical Research 2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0251_Sanij - St Vincent's Institute of Medical Research

Goulburn Valley Health FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Goulburn Valley Health
Mater Misericordiae Limited FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Mater Misericordiae Ltd
Barwon Health FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Barwon Health

Kyabram and District Health Service FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Kyabram District Health Ser
Cancer Council of the Northern Territory Incorporated FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Cancer Council of the North
Integrated Clinical Oncology Network Pty Ltd FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Integrated Clinical Oncology
South West Healthcare FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - South West Healthcare
Northern NSW Local Health District FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Northern NSW Local Health
Peter MacCallum Cancer Centre FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Peter MacCallum Cancer Ins
Metro North Hospital and Health Service FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Metro North Hospital and H
Torres and Cape Hospital and Health Service FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Torres and Cape Hospital an
McGrath Foundation Ltd FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - McGrath Foundation Ltd
Thorne Harbour Health Ltd FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16-Thorne Harbour Health Ltd

OFFICIAL

Activity Id/ Contract Activity Start Date Activity End Date

Registration number/
Record Id/ SAP Id

PO999
PO998
PO997
PO995
PO987
PO980
PO978
PO977
PO976
PO974
PO973
PO972
PO971
PO968
PO967
PO955
PO804
PO1260
PO1238
PO1237
PO1236
PO1235
PO1234
PO1233
PO1232
PO1231
PO1230
PO1227
PO1226
PO1225
PO1224
PO1184
PO1174
PO1172
PO1171
PO1167
PO1166
PO1165
PO1164
PO1163
PO1160
PO1155
PO1154
PO1142
PO1323
PO1324
PO1325
PO1326
PO1327
PO1328
PO1358

PO1390

23/06/2023
23/06/2023
26/06/2023
30/06/2023
2/06/2023
31/03/2023
8/06/2023
2/06/2023
2/06/2023
1/06/2023
31/05/2023
30/06/2023
15/05/2023
15/05/2023
30/06/2023
1/06/2023
1/01/2023
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
26/06/2024
19/06/2024
17/06/2024
17/06/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
1/06/2024
1/05/2024
12/06/2024
1/06/2024
17/05/2024
24/06/2024
17/05/2024
15/05/2025
28/03/2025
27/03/2025
28/03/2025
28/03/2025
27/03/2025
14/05/2025
13/05/2025
19/05/2025
27/05/2025
27/05/2025
10/06/2025
6/06/2025

30/06/2026
30/06/2026
1/08/2026
29/06/2026
30/06/2026
30/03/2026
30/06/2026
30/06/2026
30/06/2026
31/05/2026
30/05/2026
29/06/2026
14/05/2026
14/05/2026
29/06/2026
31/05/2026
31/12/2025
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/06/2027
30/06/2027
30/09/2027
30/09/2027
30/06/2027
30/06/2027
1/06/2027
1/05/2027
30/06/2027
1/06/2027
17/05/2027
23/06/2027
17/05/2027
31/05/2028
28/05/2028
31/05/2028
31/05/2028
31/05/2028
31/05/2028
14/07/2028
14/07/2028
14/07/2028
14/07/2028
14/07/2028
10/06/2028
6/06/2027

Agreement
contains other
confidentiality
requirements

(Y/N)
N

2 2 222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222222

Reason

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

B2 00 Vo B Vol Vo i V0 S V2 R "2 T Vo B Vo S Vo 0 U B Vo S V0 T V0 S V0 S V0 T V2 S V0 B 0 ¥ V0 R V0 SV V0 V) RV ¥ S Vo S V0 T 72 B Vo T W S V0 S U T Ve V0 V0 S Vo SV V2 S V0 S U S W S V0 V0 S V0 I V0 A V0 S V0 A V0 A V0 I V0 S 7 S V0 R W S V0 S 0

Agreement Value (inc

GST)

131,976.90
130,900.00
175,594.29
600,000.00
132,000.00
252,800.90
132,000.00
130,625.00
131,907.60
493,234.50
598,864.00
599,617.00
599,307.00
299,947.00
181,559.00
596,769.00
651,524.00
1,743,659.50
1,585,145.00
1,743,659.50
1,585,145.00
1,585,145.00
1,743,500.00
1,585,145.00
1,585,000.00
1,743,659.50
1,743,659.50
1,585,145.00
1,743,659.50
1,743,659.50
1,743,659.50
586,674.40
132,000.00
132,000.00
132,000.00
549,583.40
598,662.00
598,623.36
595,814.96
132,000.00
295,945.44
249,696.40
247,733.62
599,237.20
1,094,613.30
1,094,559.40
1,095,262.30
775,605.96
996,290.90
560,114.50
1,093,558.40
1,099,999.92
1,039,415.37
956,515.79
968,000.00
1,041,661.51
129,889.10



Grant Recipient

Hope Horizons Inc

Strong Spirit Services Ltd

Ovarian Cancer Australia Ltd

Aboriginal Health Council of Western Australia

OFFICIAL

Senate Order 13 (Murray Motion)

List of Grant contracts active during 2024-25 Financial Year - Cancer Australia

Contract Purpose

FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Hope Horizons Inc

FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Strong Spirit Service

FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Ovarian Cancer Australia

FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Aboriginal Health Council of Western Australia

Derbarl Yerrigan Health Service Aboriginal Corporatiol FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Derbarl Yerrigan Health Service Aboriginal Corporat
Moorundi Aboriginal Community Controlled Health Se FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Moorundi Aboriginal Community Controlled Health

Northern Territory of Australia

Southern Cross University

James Cook University

Western NSW Local Health District

National Health and Medical Research Council
Northern Territory of Australia - Alice Spring Hospital
Australian National University

FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Royal Darwin Hospital
FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Partnerships for Cancer Research - Southern Cross University

FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Partnerships for Cancer Research -James Cook University

FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Western NSW Local Health |
FY2025-26 2025-26 round of the Cancer Australia Research Initiative (CARI) - Grant

FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program -Alice Springs Hospital
FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Partnerships for Cancer Research - Australian National University

OFFICIAL

Activity Id/ Contract Activity Start Date Activity End Date

Registration number/
Record Id/ SAP Id

PO1406

PO1423

11/06/2025
12/06/2025
10/06/2025
19/06/2025
10/06/2025
11/06/2025
10/06/2025
24/06/2025
19/06/2025
3/06/2025
12/06/2025
27/06/2025
24/06/2025

11/06/2027
12/06/2028
10/06/2027
19/06/2026
10/06/2028
11/06/2027
16/05/2028
30/06/2028
30/06/2028
14/07/2028
30/06/2034
9/08/2028
30/06/2028

Agreement
contains other
confidentiality
requirements

(Y/N)
N

2 2z2z2z2z2222222

Reason

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

“mvnnrnunnnoumoo,om;n;m;nnnnn

Agreement Value (inc

GST)

131,230.00
131,997.80
124,410.00
132,000.00
132,000.00
104,900.40
1,098,707.50
2,748,893.40
1,089,850.10
1,012,510.40
4,000,000.00
1,098,132.62
2,713,756.10



	Grant Contracts - Listing

