## **Senate Order 13 (Murray Motion)**

## List of Grant contracts active during 2024-25 Financial Year - Cancer Australia

	List of Grant contracts active during 2024-25 Financial Year - Cance	Australia					
Grant Recipient	Contract Purpose	Activity Id/ Contract		Activity End Date	Agreement		Agreement Value (inc
		Registration number/			contains other	_	GST)
		Record Id/ SAP Id			confidentiality	Reason	
					requirements		
Sietana Canaca Supposit Chausa Incompanyated	2022 Comparting Decade With Concer (CDMC) Creat initiative registrate (Decad 14). Cistoria Concer Concert Cream Inc.	DO000	22/06/2022	20/05/2025	(Y/N)	N1 / A	ć 121.07C.00
Sisters Cancer Support Group Incorporated	2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) – Sister's Cancer Support Group Inc	PO999	23/06/2023	30/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 131,976.90
Camp Quality Limited	2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) – Camp Quality	PO998	23/06/2023	30/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 130,900.00
Monash University	FY2022-23 Approval of Expenditure for 2022 PdCCRS International 23-0158_Rossjohn	PO997	26/06/2023	1/08/2026	N	N/A	\$ 175,594.29
The University of Sydney	2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2023805_Sjoquist_Uni of Sydney	PO995	30/06/2023	29/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 600,000.00
Albury Wodonga Aboriginal Health Service Ltd	2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) – Albury Wodonga Aboriginal Health Service	PO987	2/06/2023	30/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 132,000.00
The Cancer Council Victoria	FY2022-23 Approval of Expenditure for 2022 PdCCRS International IIG_FULL_2022_011_Jayasekara	PO980	31/03/2023	30/03/2026	N	N/A	\$ 252,800.90
Melanoma Patients Australia	2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) – Melanoma Patients Australia	PO978	8/06/2023	30/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 132,000.00
ACON Health Limited	2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) – ACON Health Limited	PO977	2/06/2023	30/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 130,625.00
The Cancer Council Tasmania	2023 Supporting People With Cancer (SPWC) Grant initiative recipients (Round 14) – Cancer Council Tasmania.	PO976	2/06/2023	30/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 131,907.60
Curtin University	2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2021304_Brims	PO974	1/06/2023	31/05/2026	N	N/A	\$ 493,234.50
Monash University	2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2018903_Lawrence	PO973	31/05/2023	30/05/2026	N	N/A	\$ 598,864.00
	ch 2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2018903_Sieber	PO972	30/06/2023	29/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 599,617.00
The Council of the Queensland Institute of Medical	Re 2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2020238_Webb	PO971	15/05/2023	14/05/2026	N	N/A	\$ 599,307.00
University of South Australia	2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2020344_Gargett	PO968	15/05/2023	14/05/2026	N	N/A	\$ 299,947.00
The University of New South Wales	2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2020282_Somers	PO967	30/06/2023	29/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 181,559.00
The University of New South Wales	2022 Priority-driven Collaborative Cancer Research Scheme (PdCCRS) 2020405_Yim	PO955	1/06/2023	31/05/2026	N	N/A	\$ 596,769.00
The University of Adelaide	FY2022-23 Approval of Expenditure for 2021 PdCCRS 2013346_Hickey	PO804	1/01/2023	31/12/2025	N	N/A	\$ 651,524.00
COGNO LIMITED	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - COGNO	PO1260	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,743,659.50
Monash University	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ANZCHOG	PO1238	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,585,145.00
Thoracic Oncology Group of Australasia Ltd	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - TOGA	PO1237	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,743,659.50
Monash University	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - MASC	PO1236	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,585,145.00
University of Technology Sydney	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - CST	PO1235	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,585,145.00
Australia New Zealand Gynaecological Oncology Gro	ou  FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ANZGOG	PO1234	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,743,500.00
The University of Melbourne	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ANZSA	PO1233	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,585,145.00
The University of Melbourne	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - PC4	PO1232	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,585,000.00
ANZ Breast Cancer Trials Group Ltd	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - BCT	PO1231	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,743,659.50
ANZUP Cancer Trials Group Limited	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ANZUP	PO1230	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,743,659.50
The University of Sydney	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - PoCoG	PO1227	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,585,145.00
Australasian Leukaemia & Lymphoma Group	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - ALLG	PO1226	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,743,659.50
Trans Tasman Radiation Oncology Group	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - TROG	PO1225	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,743,659.50
Australasian Gastro-Intestinal Trials Group	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Support for Cancer Clinical Trials program 2024-2027 - AGITG	PO1224	1/07/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 1,743,659.50
The University of New South Wales	2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0185_Ziegler - University of New South Wales	PO1184	26/06/2024	30/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 586,674.40
Tasmanian Aboriginal Corporation	2024 SPWC R15 - Tasmanian Aboriginal Corporation	PO1174	19/06/2024	30/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 132,000.00
Head and Neck Cancer Australia Ltd	2024 SPWC R15 - Head and Neck Cancer Australia	PO1172	17/06/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 132,000.00
EACH	2024 SPWC R15 - EACH	PO1171	17/06/2024	30/09/2027	N	N/A	\$ 132,000.00
Flinders University	2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0269_Selth - Flinders University	PO1167	30/06/2024	30/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 549,583.40
The University of Sydney	2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0447_Park - University of Sydney	PO1166	30/06/2024	30/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 598,662.00
The University of Sydney	2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0169 McDonald - University of Sydney	PO1165	1/06/2024	1/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 598,623.36
• • •	ch 2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0139 Sutherland - The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research	PO1164	1/05/2024	1/05/2027	N	N/A	\$ 595,814.96
Danila Dilba Biluru Butji Binnilutlum Health Service I		PO1163	12/06/2024	30/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 132,000.00
The University of Newcastle	2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0146_Dun - University of Newcastle	PO1160	1/06/2024	1/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 295,945.44
University of Newbastic	2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0148_D'Andrea - University of South Australia	PO1155	17/05/2024	17/05/2027	N	N/A	\$ 249,696.40
The University of Adelaide	2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0228_Vandyke - University of Adelaide	PO1154	24/06/2024	23/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 247,733.62
St. Vincent's Institute of Medical Research	2023 PdCCRS 2023/PCRS/0251_Sanij - St Vincent's Institute of Medical Research	PO1142	17/05/2024	17/05/2027	N	N/A	\$ 599,237.20
Goulburn Valley Health	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Goulburn Valley Health	PO1323	15/05/2025	31/05/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,094,613.30
Mater Misericordiae Limited	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Mater Misericordiae Ltd	PO1324	28/03/2025	28/05/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,094,559.40
Barwon Health	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Barwon Health	PO1324 PO1325	27/03/2025	31/05/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,095,262.30
Kyabram and District Health Service	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Kyabram District Health Sei		28/03/2025	31/05/2028	N	N/A	\$ 775,605.96
•	ed FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Cancer Council of the North		28/03/2025	31/05/2028	N	N/A N/A	\$ 996,290.90
Integrated Clinical Oncology Network Pty Ltd	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Integrated Clinical Oncolog		27/03/2025	31/05/2028	N	N/A N/A	\$ 560,114.50
South West Healthcare	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - South West Healthcare	PO1358	14/05/2025	14/07/2028	N	N/A N/A	\$ 1,093,558.40
Northern NSW Local Health District							
	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Northern NSW Local Health		13/05/2025	14/07/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,099,999.92
Peter MacCallum Cancer Centre	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Peter MacCallum Cancer In		19/05/2025	14/07/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,039,415.37
Metro North Hospital and Health Service	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Metro North Hospital and FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Torress and Cane Hospital at		27/05/2025	14/07/2028	N	N/A	\$ 956,515.79
Torres and Cape Hospital and Health Service	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Torres and Cape Hospital at	11	27/05/2025	14/07/2028	N	N/A	\$ 968,000.00
McGrath Foundation Ltd	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - McGrath Foundation Ltd	DO1200	10/06/2025	10/06/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,041,661.51
Thorne Harbour Health Ltd	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16-Thorne Harbour Health Ltd	PO1390	6/06/2025	6/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 129,889.10

## Senate Order 13 (Murray Motion) List of Grant contracts active during 2024-25 Financial Year - Cancer Australia

	List of Grant Contracts active during Lot 1 Lb i mandar 1 car Carlo						
Grant Recipient	Contract Purpose	Activity Id/ Contract Registration number/ Record Id/ SAP Id	•	Activity End Date	Agreement contains other confidentiality requirements (Y/N)	Reason	Agreement Value (inc GST)
Hope Horizons Inc	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Hope Horizons Inc		11/06/2025	11/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 131,230.00
Strong Spirit Services Ltd	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Strong Spirit Service		12/06/2025	12/06/2028	N	N/A	\$ 131,997.80
Ovarian Cancer Australia Ltd	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Ovarian Cancer Australia		10/06/2025	10/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 124,410.00
Aboriginal Health Council of Western Australia	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Aboriginal Health Council of Western Australia		19/06/2025	19/06/2026	N	N/A	\$ 132,000.00
Derbarl Yerrigan Health Service Aboriginal Corporation	oı FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Derbarl Yerrigan Health Service Aboriginal Corpora	t PO1406	10/06/2025	10/06/2028	N	N/A	\$ 132,000.00
Moorundi Aboriginal Community Controlled Health S	Se FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Supporting People with Cancer Round 16 - Moorundi Aboriginal Community Controlled Health	า	11/06/2025	11/06/2027	N	N/A	\$ 104,900.40
Northern Territory of Australia	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Royal Darwin Hospital		10/06/2025	16/05/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,098,707.50
Southern Cross University	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Partnerships for Cancer Research - Southern Cross University		24/06/2025	30/06/2028	N	N/A	\$ 2,748,893.40
James Cook University	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Partnerships for Cancer Research - James Cook University		19/06/2025	30/06/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,089,850.10
Western NSW Local Health District	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program - Western NSW Local Health	I	3/06/2025	14/07/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,012,510.40
National Health and Medical Research Council	FY2025-26 2025-26 round of the Cancer Australia Research Initiative (CARI) - Grant		12/06/2025	30/06/2034	N	N/A	\$ 4,000,000.00
Northern Territory of Australia - Alice Spring Hospita	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for 2024 Partnerships for Culturally Safe Cancer Care Grant Program -Alice Springs Hospital	PO1423	27/06/2025	9/08/2028	N	N/A	\$ 1,098,132.62
Australian National University	FY2024-25 Approval of Expenditure for Partnerships for Cancer Research - Australian National University		24/06/2025	30/06/2028	N	N/A	\$ 2,713,756.10